CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
1000 SAN PABLO AVENUE
ALBANY, CA 94706 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1
CONTRACT: 2021 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project-UPRR/USDA Page 1of 3

CIPP Lining Project, Contract No. C21-35 April 22, 2022
CONTRACTOR: Southwest Pipelines and Trenchless Corporation

22118 Vermont Ave., Torrance, CA 90502

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following
described work not included in the plans and specifications on your contract.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK AND REASON FOR CHANGE

Description of work, special conditions, and item costs are shown on pages 2-3 of the change order including
the attached Southwest Pipelines cost proposal dated April 26, 2022.

Net Total Increase in Contract Amount: $754,531.20

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful
consideration to the contract change(s) and hereby
agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide
all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may
otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work above specified, and will accept
as full payment therefore the prices shown above.

By reason of this change the contract completion time
will be extended by 60 calendar days from the
commencement date given in the Notice to Proceed
with Change Order work.

DISTRIBUTION: Finance Dept., City Clerk, Contractor, Project File

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Original Contract Price $407,840.00

Previous Change Orders $0.00
Total to date $407,840.00
This Change Order $754,531.20

Revised Contract Price  $1,142,371.20
Contract Price Change +185%

City of Albany:
Date Approved:

By:
Nicole Almaguer, City Manager

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the
City Manager

ATTEST:

Anne Hsu, City Clerk



CITY OF ALBANY

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

1000 SAN PABLO AVENUE

ALBANY, CA 94706 CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CONTRACT: 2021 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project-UPRR/USDA Page 2 of 3
CIPP Lining Project, Contract No. C21-35 April 22, 2022

Description of Work and Special Conditions

A. Scope of Work: The 2021 SSRP-CIPP Lining Project-Contract Change Order #1 shall include the Cured-in-
Place Pipe lining of the following sewer main:
a. Existing 8” sewer main along Cleveland Avenue from the Albany City Limit Line southerly for
approximately 922 feet
b. Existing 12” and 24” sewer main along Pierce Street from Cerrito Creek southerly for
approximately 1,447 feet
¢. Existing 24” sewer main traversing along the city limit line of Albany and Berkeley from Golden
Gate Fields crossing easterly under the I1-80 freeway, then northerly along Eastshore Highway, and
terminating at an EBMUD sewer interceptor manhole near Codornices Creek. Total length to be
lined is 751 feet.
The total of cured-in-place pipe lining work is approximately 3,120 feet. The change order also includes
rehabilitation of existing manholes, 8” and 6” lower laterals, cleanouts, fittings and connections, except
for replacement of manhole frame and cover (ltem No. 14) which will be incorporated to contract under
a separate change order due to ongoing negotiations.

B. Change Order #1 Documents: The Contract Change Order documents incorporated herein and into this
contract include and comprised of the following:

Contract C21-35 including all documents incorporated into the contract

Plans for the 2022 CIPP Lining Sewer Maintenance Project dated Feb. 2022, by Nute Engineering

Cost proposal submitted by Southwest Pipelines, dated April 26, 2022, attached.

Golden Gate Fields Construction Site and Access Agreement conditions and compliance, including

limitations on work hours within Golden Gate Fields as follows: 7AM-12AM (Midnight) from

7/5/2022 through 7/9/2022.

Caltrans Encroachment permit conditions and compliance

EBMUD permit conditions and compliance

City of Berkeley permit conditions and compliance

Golden Gate Fields-Interstate 80 Sewer Bypass Plan implementation

CCO#1 submittals under Section D

arow

@ o

C. Time of Completion for CCO No. 1 Work: The change order work shall have a time completion limit of 60
calendar days from the commencement date given in the Notice to Proceed with Change Order work. If
contractor fails to complete the work within the completion time limit, the Liquidated Damages section of
the contract shall apply.

D. Submittals: Within 15 calendar days following approval of the change order, contractor shall submit, at a
minimum, the following:
a. Updated payment and performance bonds, and insurance certificates
b. Permit applications required under Section B above and payment of fees
c. Project schedule
d. Traffic control plans and other submittals required by the change order work

\,‘



0Z'LES'YSL $ |=vlolLaig

?u.mv $ | 00000% S |aal E 00°000'GY ¢ | 00'000°Sy s [agL]r Yasn Ie voleloisay pny Joj yiops [ewaweiddng| ¢z
00700005 S [ 0000005 & |aar T T 00°000'05 § [ 0000005 € [G@EL |1 MOM [elusWaiddng| gz
00°000°51L § | 00000°G5E § | 57 1 0000051 $ | 00'000°6L S| ST [1 sseddg Jamag 0g ejejssajul-sp) I3 8je9 uapjon| |z
00°000's $ | 00’000'S s | 81 1 00°000'5 ¢ | 00'000°5 HIEBD uoHenesx3 jje Joy Buucys| gz
00'bBL'eE $ | o0z S| A zel 99 95 00'v8lL'se ¢ | 00'eLz s | 41 [zel (uibue wnwiuy 14 g) leaowey Beg auijadig] 61
00°000°% § | 00'000'% s |87 L 3 00°000't § | 00000 HEBE sadid Jamag pue sajoyuey jo Bunsep ay| gt
00'vre sy $ |oog sl 899°G B8 | 996 | v6LL| 98Z | @611 | o¥g 00'#be'SY ¢ | 008 $ [ 47 [8997 SUlRW Jamas Jo Buisinelal lenajyy| 2y
00°000'% $ [ 00000 HE I I 00000t $ | 00'000°% s[s1 ]t (8auemol|y) jusag 8lqneq suesjen Buipnjoul sasuaan] pue sjuwlad| gL
00°008°/1 $ | 00'008’Z1 | s1 1 3 00700821 $ | 0000821 S| sST |1 suoljeaynoN pue josjuog oies | gy
asl aslL V3 €l I I + 4 Z adL asl YER D 18403 pue awel sjoyuely eaeday| py
o0o'ske’e § | 006 HIES G0 €se | ool [ esz 00°GpE'g ¢ | 006 $ | 4s [soz sBunuew juswaned pue Jiedal 8jesou0d jjeydsy £l
00°0%0'L $ | 00 B ER 9.l v9 ED 9l og 00°0v0'2 $ | 00°0OF §14s [9ll juswaae|das Jaynb pue quno Pauspim pue ‘yoeoidde Aemenup “flemepis ajasauon| zy
00'8ve’L § [ 00'8p S| A 9z [ F4 [} 2 00'8vZ'L § | 008 HIEINER luswaoe|day Jayno pue ging L
00°005'6% § | 00005’ $|v3 2 9 I 00°005'SH $ | 00°005'9 s|vaz uohaauuoy uiew o} eiaje aoejdey oL
00°00%'LS $ | 00°00Z'8 S| v3 2 9 I 00'00%'25 ¢ | 00°00Z8 $|/va |2 inouesjo pue dea Buipnpul ‘Buo |9 UBy) ssa sjeseje Jamo 9] g
00008'Z2 $ | 00'0oB'E $|v3a 9 [ I I 00'008'22 $ | 00008t S| va |9 Xog jnoueal) pue des ‘Jnoues|g 3daH.e| 8
00°00L 22 $ [ o00sZ s a7 S8 0s oL T4 00°001°'2Z ¢ | o008z $| 47 [s8 (g vadp) buoT g UBY} aJojj suoyoauuoy pue ‘sbumi4 ‘s|essje Jemo 8| 2
00°000°51 § | 00005t $|v3 oL I I I Z 4 00°000'G61L ¢ | 00°00S° L $| v3 [o1 Bn|d Jajep Y Jousiu] yoled ‘sjauueyy piingey ‘sajoyuely Bunsixg o) Psuuoy| g
0¢'158'89 § | oo'BES HIER 0ElL vy (9722 [ 2's €62 |68t 6kl 0Z'158'89 g | 00'BES $ | A [ogl waishg Buneo) seweg u S0U0D pUB je0 a5Bg JEHO YIM S loyueyy Bunsix3 ssjsweig 14 ¢ ellqeysy| ¢
0o'0le’ol s 41 S9v Sop

oo'eLz $ BEP 74 oo'0Ze'tol $ (ooglz | 4 878V 8u-is saslg pue ainjonsys aNWE3 o £0-900-L L HN (saury Usey iajsakfog awnssy) H3NIT ddio.rz| ap
00'850'85 $ El] 98c 982

00't0z S 98e 00°'850°8% $ |0oeo0z | A lerauddy juusd 499 o 1alans ‘£0-000-1 1 HIN o} #0-800-L 1 HI (1eur uisey Jeysaklod ewnssy) Jaur] ddio.re| ey
00'968'8¥ S |oote § |41 bal 16€ | log 00'968'8 $ |00 $ | 41 |¥oL (aury uisey Jajsedog ewnssy) WANN A L1 €
00'565°29 $ [oose $ [ 41| 5091 €8 | ooz 665 | £z 00'665'29 $ |ooee § | 41 [s09'1 (4aur) uisey sajsefjod ewnssy) uaNI ddio 8| 2
00°000°81 $ |ooooo'st s | S1 ! ! 00'000'81 § |ooooo'et s | s1 b d9dM 'NOILYZIIBOW3A ‘NOILYZITigow| +

R S e
@soouar | @soomn (W hwenope| = | 3 [ B | = [2] T~ W [ e vendeoyuenduasag “oN
aur pue Jaquinp jeays
Ivs0doyd 133HS ¥3d s31LINYND SW3llaig
2202 '9z judy [ oeee L0 QA L TeAALL LA L Ll e s o ANYETY 40 Ao




